
 
Y Inclusion Services Team Contact Details 

 
Inclusion Services at the Y 

 

info@yinclusion.org.au 1300 69 9622 

General Manager Inclusion Services Annette Jurisch 

 

annette.jurisch@yinclusion.org.au  

Intake/ Reassessment/ Finance team info@yinclusion.org.au 

 

1300 69 9622 

Client Engagement Coordinator  Angela Napoleone angela.napoleone@yinclusion.org.au  

Client Services Admin Officer Leanne O’Connell leanne.oconnell@yinclusion.org.au  

Centre and Community Based Programs  

 

1300 69 9622 

Home & Community Director- 1.1 Groups Sarah Gleeson sarah.gleeson@yinclusion.org.au 0409 619 015 

Community Director- 1.1 Supports Stella Spark stella.spark@yinclusion.org.au  

Holiday Program Coordinator Tracee Vassallo tracee.vassallo@yinclusion.org.au  

Camping team yjourneys@yinclusion.org.au 

 

1300 69 9622 

Community Camping Director Toni Thatcher toni.thatcher@yinclusion.org.au  

Camping Coordinator Danielle Brimelow kate.lewin@yinclusion.org.au  

Camps and WRAP Coordinator Jess Hall jessica.hall@yinclusion.org.au  

Support Coordination team Support@yinclusion.org.au 

 

1300 69 9622 

Support Coordinator- Team leader Donna Cartledge donna.carteldge@yinclusion.org.au 0427 076 790 

Support Coordinator  Heather Owen heather.owen@yinclusion.org.au 0438 919 751 

Support Coordinator  Rashmi Aujla rashmi.aujla@yinclusion.org.au 0438 059 563 

Early Year Engagement Support (EYES) team  

 

1300 69 9622 

Connections Coordinator Maxine Vu maxine.vu@yinclusion.org.au  

Early Childhood Inclusion Coordinator Funda Aygun funda.aygun@ymca.org.au  

‘ 

Telephone Contacts 

Inclusion Services Coordination team  1300 69 9622 

Mobiles on during program times 

Y Journeys Under Camps 0459 044 166 

Y Journey Over 18 Camps 0467 668 828 

WRAP 0439 404 481 

Holiday Program – WhiSKHA Child 0459 988 130 

Holiday Program – WhiSKHA Teen 0456 895 957 
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